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Inclination Tests

Depth Angle Digplacement (Feet) Cum. Disp. (Feet)
400 (400) 3/4 5.24 Se24
806 (406) 3/4 5.32 10.56
1212 (406) 1 7.10 17.66
1625 (413) 1 7.23 24,89
1970 (345) 1 6.04 30,93
2370 (400) 1 7.00 37.93
2760 (390) 1= 8.50 46.43
3161 (401) 1 7.02 53.45
3300 (139) 2 4.85 58.30
3720 (420) 2 14,66 72.96
3860 (140) 1-% 3.05 76.01
4330 (470) 1/2 4.09 80.10
4735 (405) 1 7.09 87.19
5191 (456) 1 7.98 95.17
5670 (479) 1 8.38 103.55
6100 (430) 3/4 5.63 109.18
6510 (410) 3/4 5.37 114.55
6900 (390) 1/2 3.39 117.94
7254 (354) 1/2 3.08 121.02
7530 (276) 3/4 3.62 124.64
7840 (310) 1/2 2.70 127.34
£168 (328) 1 5.74 133.08
8380 (212) 1 3.71 136.79
8670 (290) 3/4 3.80 140.59
8849 (179) 1 3.13 143,72
9360 (511) 1/4 2.25 145.97
9755 (395) 34 5.17 15,1
9840 (85) 1/2 T4 R P
10,000 (160) 1/4 .70 157,52
AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

e Johnitfuesnsy——r Known to me o be employec by _gun 0il Compuny
in the capacity Of.A'oLﬁ_Q&a*;‘o‘_supt'_____ stated that the test data shown

hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.
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Subscribe¢ and Sworn to before me on this the _344h cay of Eun; P

1969. , \ |

4.4(4\( /}Z/, /’;/(('/
Notary Public in and Fopr ST L b
Ector County, Texas







